by the Borough and upon the terms and conditions specified in this Agreement, beginning 

on the Commencement Date, for the Initial Term, LCSWMA leases the Leased Assets, to 
the Borough, and the Borough leases the Leased Assets from LCSWMA.  

(c) The rent for the Leased Assets shall be Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars  
($65,000)  per month (the “Plant Rent”), payable in arrears per the terms of Section 5 of 
this Agreement.  The Plant Rent shall be paid from the Escrow Account as defined in 
Section 5 of this Agreement.  The Borough’s obligation to pay the Plant Rent shall be

[...]

LCSWMA shall reimburse the Borough for all license or 
permit fees applicable to the Electrical Plant and the sale of Electricity.  Legal expenses 
in connection with the drafting of this Agreement and in connection with licenses and 
permits are estimated to be between Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000) and Sixteen 
Thousand Dollars ($16,000) , exclusive of any additional costs necessary to litigate or 
defend the license application before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. 

(b) LCSWMA shall provide DGS with LCSWMA’s guaranty of all 
obligations of the Borough to DGS. 

(c) LCSWMA shall continue to own and operate the SRMC.